## FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/06/2011

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 36

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/06/2011

Assigned to: Kapnick, J.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK		
In the matter of the application of	_ ) )	Index No. 651786/11
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture	)	AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE OF E-FILED CASE

Trustee under various Indentures),

Petitioner,

-against-

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

POLICEMEN'S ANNUITY & BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO, WESTMORELAND COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM, CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS GENERAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM, and CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM (proposed intervenors),

Respondents,

for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

STATE OF NEW YORK

cc:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Joseph P. Guglielmo, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1) I am an attorney admitted to the practice of law in the State of New York and am counsel to the proposed intervenors, Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund of Chicago, the Westmoreland County Employee Retirement System, City of Grand Rapids General Retirement System, and City of Grand Rapids Police and Fire Retirement System, non-parties seeking to intervene in the above-captioned matter.
- 2) On July 6, 2011, pursuant to to Section 202.5-b (g) (2) of the Uniform Rules for the Trial Courts, I served upon all E-Mail Addresses of Record in this electronically-filed action the accompanying Notice of Filing and the document(s) identified in said Notice by simultaneously transmitting them by e-mail to the addresses of record posted on the electronic filing system for this case.

Date: July 6, 2011

(Signature)

JOSĚPH P. GUGLIELMO

(Name)

## Joseph P. Guglielmo

From: NewYorkEF@courts.state.ny.us
Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2011 2:10 PM

To: hgonzalez@mayerbrown.com; dle@murphyking.com; kwarner@warnerpartnerslaw.com;

mespana@mayerbrown.com; efile; aatlas@graisellsworth.com; lwilson@graisellsworth.com;

sviafore@graisellsworth.com; Joseph P. Guglielmo; dgrais@graisellsworth.com;

robailey@bankofny.com; jrosen@graisellsworth.com; Ann Slaughter;

jmarsala@mayerbrown.com; ocyrulnik@graisellsworth.com; mingber@mayerbrown.com;

olc@pobox.com

Subject: NYSCEF: New York Confirmation - NOTICE OF PETITION 651786/2011 In the Matter of the

Application of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures) - v. - for an Ord...



New York County Supreme Court

Confirmation

07/06/2011

This is an AUTOMATED response for Supreme Court / Court of Claims cases.

The NYSCEF web site has received document(s) from the filing user **JOSEPH GUGLIELMO** for case/claim number

#### 651786/2011

E-mail Notifications Sent to:

CYRULNIK, OWEN L - ocyrulnik@graisellsworth.com

ESPANA, MAURICIO A - mespana@mayerbrown.com

GONZALEZ, HECTOR - hgonzalez@mayerbrown.com

GUGLIELMO, JOSEPH - jguglielmo@scott-scott.com

INGBER, MATTHEW D - mingber@mayerbrown.com

WARNER, KENNETH E. - kwarner@warnerpartnerslaw.com

-----

Please print this as a confirmation of your filing(s).

Case Caption: In the Matter of the Application of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures) - v. - for an Order, pursuant to CPLR

# 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement Judge: Barbara Kapnick

Doc #	<b>Document Type</b>	Description	Motion #	Received date/time
32	NOTICE OF PETITION	Notice of Petition to Intervene		07/06/2011 02:09 PM
32-	EXHIBIT(S)	Public Pension Fund Committee Intervenors' First Set of Requests for Production to All Defendants		07/06/2011 02:09 PM
33	MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT	Memorandum of Law in Support of Petition to Intervene		07/06/2011 02:09 PM
34	AFFIDAVIT OR AFFIRMATION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION	Affidavit of Joseph P. Guglielmo in Support of Petition to Intervene		07/06/2011 02:09 PM
35	PROPOSED ORDER	Proposed Order Granting Petition to Intervene		07/06/2011 02:09 PM

## Filing User Information

Filing User Name	JOSEPH GUGLIELMO	Work Address	29 West 57th Street 14th Floor New York, NY		
<b>Phone Number</b>	212-223-6444		10019		
Fax Number					
E-mail Service Address	jguglielmo@scott- scott.com				

THIS E-MAIL IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE NAMED ADDRESSEE(S) AND FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM. IF YOU ARE NEITHER THE INTENDED RECIPIENT NOR A PERSON DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE MESSAGES ON BEHALF OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY. THANK YOU.